ANTWERP CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

P.O. Box 893 - Antwerp Ohio 45813

Dear Crafters and Direct Sales Representatives,

The Antwerp Chamber of Commerce is making plans for their annual Day in the Park to be held on August 13, 2022. The location is again in the Riverside Memorial Park and activities will begin with a parade at 10 am and conclude at 3:30 pm. One of the large attractions for the day is the Crafts/Direct Sales Vendors. We invite you to come, display and sell your handmade crafts, creations, and merchandise.

Our set up fee for this year will be 20.00 for each 10×10 space. Because of the difficulty to get electricity, we will no longer offer that option. Payment is due and payable when you return the form below reserving your space. Checks should be made payable to the Antwerp Chamber of Commerce. You will be notified before the event of receipt of your payment and your space number assigned. If the Chamber cancels The Day in the Park, your fee will be refunded at the address you provide below. The Day in the Park happens rain or shine.

We will be at the park at 7 am to assist you in finding your space. We are asking our vendors to relocate their vehicles after unloading and/or setting up to an area that will be designated for your convenience. It is important that those coming out to enjoy the day have the prime parking areas near the activities and vendors. Vehicles need to be out of the park by 9:45 and will not be allowed back in until after 3:30.

If you are a Chamber member we invite you to display your Antwerp Chamber of Commerce placard in your booth. This lets your customers know they can redeem Chamber Bucks with you. If you have joined the Chamber but did not receive a placard, please contact Sue Fowler through the Chamber e-mail address and she will send you a placard in the mail. If you are not a member and would like to the join the Antwerp Chamber, we have a home business membership rate of \$25 a year. You can indicate your intention below and include your dues payment with this form. A placard will be mailed to you. Instructions on redeeming the Chamber Bucks will also be provided to you.

We trust that each vendor will take the responsibility to have a vendor's license and properly report to the state all sales taxes if applicable.

We look forward to hearing from you concerning your participation. We have had several direct sales representatives participate in the past. Our policy is to have one per company so the first to respond will be accepted. Feel free to share a copy of this invitation with your vendor friends. Our only restriction is that no food or beverages of any kind be sold in the Craft/Direct Sale Vendor area. Also, this is an alcohol free event. If you have any questions please feel free to contact the Chamber at <u>antwerpchamber@gmail.com</u>. Forms are also available on Facebook at Antwerp Chamber of Commerce.

Please mail your reservation form and payment to the Antwerp Chamber of Commerce at the above address by 7/15/2022.

Thank You,

Mike Schneider & Michelle Walker, Crafter/Direct Sales Co-Coordinators 419-506-1035 (Mike)

Day in the Park- August 13. 2022

Name:	Phone:
Business Name (if applicable):	
Email address:	
Type of Product:	
I am enclosing \$ for	_ 10 x 10 spaces (Crafters/Direct Sales)
□ I am already an Antwerp Chamber of Co	ommerce member.
□ I desire to become an Antwerp Chamber of Commerce member and have enclosed my dues payment of \$25.	

□ I do not desire to become an Antwerp Chamber of Commerce member.